HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000

庫券 Treasury bills 34,797,891 1,013,968 -  35,811,859

其他債務證券 Other debt securities 32,485,435 2,286,491 -  34,771,926

  67,283,326 3,300,459 -  70,583,785

存款證 Certificates of deposit 19,311,627 156,728 -  19,468,355

債務證券及存款證總額 Total debt securities and

certificates of deposit 86,594,953 3,457,187 -  90,052,140

其他 Others 17,430,518 - 3,753,086  21,183,604

股份證券 Equity securities 15,156 - -  15,156

  104,040,627 3,457,187 3,753,086  111,250,900

234

財務報表附註（續） Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

24. 金融投資（續） 24. Financial investments (continued)

相關以公允值變化計入其

他全面收益之金融投資的

減值準備之變化分析如

下：

An analysis of changes in the corresponding impairment allowances of financial

investments at fair value through other comprehensive income is, as follows:

第一階段

Stage 1
第二階段
Stage 2

第三階段
Stage 3

總計

Total

  港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

  HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

於 2018 年 1 月 1 日 At 1 January 2018

早期列賬 As previously reported - - - -

期初調整（附註 4） Opening adjustments (Note 4) (23,664) - - (23,664)

期初調整後餘額 Balance after opening adjustments (23,664) - - (23,664)

增加 Addition (22,046) (35) - (22,081)

終止確認或償還(不包括撇

銷)

Derecognised or repaid (excluding

written off) 8,621 - - 8,621

轉至第三階段 Transfers to Stage 3 532 - (532) -

期內各階段之間風險承擔

轉撥對期末前瞻性預期

損失的影響

Impact on period end ECLs of

exposures transferred between

stages during the period - - (182,375) (182,375)

減值參數的轉變 Changes to inputs used for impairment

calculations 664 - - 664

匯兌差額 Exchange difference  3,962  35 - 3,997

於 2018 年 12 月 31 日 At 31 December 2018 (31,931) - (182,907) (214,838)

235

財務報表附註（續） Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

24. 金融投資（續） 24. Financial investments (continued)

相關以攤餘成本作計量之

金融投資的減值準備之變

化分析如下：

An analysis of changes in the corresponding impairment allowances of financial

investments at amortised cost is, as follows:

第一階段

Stage 1
第二階段
Stage 2

第三階段
Stage 3

總計

Total

  港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

  HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

於 2018 年 1 月 1 日 At 1 January 2018

早期列賬 As previously reported - - - -

重新分類 Reclassification (23,416) - - (23,416)

期初調整（附註 4） Opening adjustments (Note 4) (89,627) - - (89,627)